OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, NHAVA SHEVA-GENERAL, II AND IV. CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER, 7th FLOOR, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, NHAVA SHEVA, DIST. RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA – 400 707

F. No. S/12-Misc.-02/2010 RTI AM(X).

PUBLIC NOTICE NO.: 65/2018

Attention is invited to the Public Notice No. 44/2017-18 dated 19.03.2018 regarding appointment of Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) within the jurisdiction of the Commissioner of Customs, NS-General, NS-II & NS-IV. In this regard, 1st and 2nd linked officers of the said CPIO are hereby designated with immediate effect and until further orders:

Sr.	Name/Designation	Name And Designation Of 1st	Name And Designation Of
No.	CPIO,NS-G,II&IV	Linked Officer	2nd Linked Officer
1.	Shri.Safruddin	Shri Jiji Jacob, Assistant	Shri Dhananjoy Sarkar,
	Ahmed,	Commissioner of Customs	Assistant Commissioner of
	Assistant		Assistant Commissioner of
	Commissioner of		Customs
	Customs		

2. This Public Notice should be considered as Standing Order for the purpose of officers and staff of JNCH.

Sd/-(SUBHASH AGRAWAL) COMMISSIONER (NS-IV) OF CUSTOMS, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, NHAVA SHEVA.

Date: 20.04.2018

Copy to:

- 1) The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone-I, II and III.
- 2) All Commissioners of Custom, JNCH.
- 3) All Addl/Jt. Commissioner of Customs (Export), JNCH.
- 4) The Dy. Commissioner of Customs, Correspondence Section, JNCH.
- 5) Representative of BCBA/ FIEO for information and circulation among their members for information.
- 6) The Concerned Officers,
- 7) Office Copy.